# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berenfield Holdings (Mason), LLC		l12/13/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GNB Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	207 Longwood Drive	
City:	Chapel Hill	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27514	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603695	SOLID SEAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5133526719

Email: ipgroup@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024019-00420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
Signature:	/Michael J. Nieberding/
Date:	12/27/2010
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0255 900179785

Total Attachments: 1

source=024019\_00420\_TrademarkAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0256

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BERENFIELD HOLDINGS (MASON), LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with a place of business at 4555 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 205, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to GNB Holdings, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with a place of business at 207 Longwood Drive, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interests in and to the trademark identified below (the "Mark"), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Trademark	U.S. Federal Trademark Application/Registration Number
SOLID SEAL	3,603,695

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of this 3th day of December 2010.

ASSIGNOR: BERENFIELD HOLDINGS (MASON), LLC

By: <u>Servardo Marfell</u>
Name: Leonard H. Berenfield

Title: Member

790046.1

**RECORDED: 12/27/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0257